## 505799946 12/03/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5846775 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TA-YUNG YANG	12/24/2010
CHUH-CHING LI	12/24/2010
MING-CHIEH LEE	12/24/2010
KUO-HSIEN HUANG	12/24/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYSTEM GENERAL CORP.
Street Address:	3F., NO. 1, ALLEY 8, LANE 45, BAO-SHING ROAD, SHIN-DIAN
City:	TAIPEI HSIEN R.O.C.
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16701366

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6022443574

Email: patents@onsemi.com

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MAILDROP A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FSCC224CCCC01US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHARRON CASTILLO

SIGNATURE: /Sharron Castillo/

DATE SIGNED: 12/03/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FSCC224CCCC01US\_20191203\_Assignment\_InvntrsSSG#page1.tif

PATENT 505799946 REEL: 051160 FRAME: 0854

	ASSIGNMENT DEED	
	ent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title)	
A LED Dr	ive Circuit with a Programmable Input for LED Ligh	ting
/ This PAT	ENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one)	a Parent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGN	NOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
(without price)	ILS Potent Application Sensi No. 12/978-836	filed 12/27/2010
	<ul> <li>☑ U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/978,836</li> <li>☐ U.S. Patent No</li></ul>	ecuad
m n.m	D.S. Falcin No.	38990
I no PAI	ENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one)	U.S. Patent rights only	the state of the state of the state of
	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the	ie ngnt to claim the benefit of the filling date of
	any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
	IGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	first assignor) Ta-yung Yang 10 South Park Victoria Drive, Miloitas, CA 95035	
	second joint inventor, if any) Chuh-Ching Li	
(Address) Al	F., No.15, Dayong 2nd St., Jhongli City, Taoyuan Count	V Talwan P.O.C
(Muuresa) 4)	third joint inventor, if any ) Ming-Chieh Lee	y, Talwaii, K.O.O.
(LA) that is a second of the s	o.17, Ln. 75, Fengnian St., Pingtung City, Pingtung Co	untu 000 Tahuan P O C
Address)	0.17, Ln. 75, Fenginen St., Fingling City, Fingling Co	unity 900, talwan, K.O.C.
/Enl) sever of	facility later larger to the facility of the same	
(Tull name of	fourth joint Inventor, if any ) Kuo-Hsien Huang F., No.7-2, Ln. 146, Yuanshan Rd., Jhongha City, Taipel	County 235 Tahuan P.O.C
(Acoress) 3	fifth initial inventor if any )	County 200, Jaiwan, R.O.C.
(Address)	fifth joint inventor, If any )	
	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
	gnee) System General Corp.	
(Addrese)	SF., No. 1, Alley 8, Lane 45, Bao-Shing Road, Shin-Dian, Tai	nei Hsien, Talwan, R.O.C.
The Sec	ond ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	Rel 113/4/1 Intividual Asiana.
	gnee)	
(Address)		
The Thi	rd ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assi	gnee)	
(Address)		
	ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	an individual	
	a partnership	
	■ c Corporation of Taiwan, R.O. C.	
	(state or Country)	
	and ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	na individual	
	a partnership	
	B Corporation of	A Company of the Comp
	(state or Country)	
	SIGNOR(\$), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and oth	
which is ackn	owledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNES	; their successors and assigns:
	the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
	an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the	
	continuations, commutations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-exa	•
	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier for	* **
As to al	I U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN	OR(s) hereby suthorize(s) and request(s) the
Director of Pa	itents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) a	s the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in
the entire righ	at, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(	s), their successors and assigns.
Further,	the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or	their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(	s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign a	ill lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
	in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, ex-	
	s Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and	
	id ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced pr	
	Land Som	·
	ewing ray	2010.12.24
	(Signarure of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
	Clark-China 1:	2010.12.24
	Chuk-Ching Ci	
	(Signature of second basignor, if any)	(Date)
	Mind - Chieh lee.	2010.12.24
	(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
	V 11. IV	• •
1	F 4 4 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2010.12.24
-	-UD - HOLEN HILOUMA	

PATENT REEL: 051160 FRAME: 0855